UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS	RIDER IS ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF	THAT CERTAIN
	DEED/HORTGAGE DATED AS OF Mau 22.	<u>29_91</u>
FROH:	Albany Bank and Trust Company N.A.	U/T/A #11-4812
		, as hortgagor
	Chicago Title and Trust Company	. as Hortgagee/Trustee

The following paragraph is hereby added to the terms of the Mortgage:

Mortgagor represents and agrees that, except as disclosed in writing to the Mortgages or Trustee, the premises are in compliance with fall Environmental Laws" (as hereinafter defined); that there are no conditions existing currently or likely to exist during the term of the Note that require or are likely to require clean up, removed or other remedial action; that Mortgagor is not a party to any litigation or administrative proceeding, nor, to the best of Mortgagor & Enouledge, is there any litigation or administrative proceeding contemplated or threatened related to or arising out of any Environmental Laws: that neither the premises nor Mortgagor is subject to any judgment, decree, order, titation or complaint related to or trising out of any Environmental laws: that Morgagor has obtained all permits or licenses and filed all reports required und rany applicable Environmental Laws. The term "Environmental Laws' shall mean any and all federal, state and local laws, statutes, regulations, ordinances, tobes, rules, and other governmental restrictions or requirements relating to relaters of environmental protection, pollution, health, safety, sanitation, or conservation, including without limitation those relating to the presence, maintenance and removal of ashestos now or any time hereafter in effect. Mortyayor covenants and agrees to comply with all applicable Environmental Laws and to require its tenants or others operating on the premises to comply with all applicable Environmental Laws; and to provide to Mortgages or Trustee immediately upon receipt, copies of any correspondence of any nature whatsoever received by Mortgagor relating to Environmental Laws, and to advise Mortgagee or Trustee in writing as soon as Mortgagor becomes aware of any condition or a commutances which makes any of the representations or statements contained in this paragraph incomplete or inaccurate. In the event Mortgagee or Trustee de exmines in its sole and absolute discretion that there is any evidence that thy such circumstance might exist, whether or not described in any communication or notice to either Morigagor, Morigagee or Trustee, Morigagor agrees, at its som expense, and at no expense to Mortgagee or Trustee, to permit an environmental audit to be conducted by Mortgagee or Trustee of an independent agent selected by Mortgagee of Trustee. This provision shall not relieve Mortgagor from conducting its own environmental audits of taking any other steps necessary to comply with any Environmental Laws. If, in the opinion of Mortgagee or Trustee, there exists any uncorrected violation of an Environmental Law or any condition union requires or may require any clean up, removal, or other remedial action, and such correction, clean up, removal, or other remedial action is not completed within sixty (60) days from the date of written notice from Mortgagee or Trustee to Mortsagor, the same shall, at the option of Mortgagee or Trustee constitute a default hereunder, without further notice or cure period.



Mortgaçor agres to intermity define and hild for dage for Trustee and its current, future of comer officers director employees and agents harmless from and against any and all losses, damages, liabilities, obligations, claims, costs and expenses (including with limitation, attorneys' fees and costs) incurred by Mortgagee or Trustee, whether prior to or after the date hereof and whether direct, indirect, or consequential, relating to or arising out of matters of environmental protection, pollution, health, safety, sanitation, or conservation, including without limitation those relating to the presence, maintenance, or removal of asbestos. Any and all amounts owed by Mortgapor to Mortgagee or Trustee under this paragraph shall constitute additional indebtedness secured by this Mortgage or Trust Deed. Any of the provisions of this Mortgage or Trust Deed to the contrary notwithstanding, the representations, warranties, covenants, agreements, and indemnification obligations contained herein shall survive all indicia of termination of the relationship between Mortgagor and Mortgagee or Trustee including, without limitation, the repayment of all amounts due under the Mortgage or Trust Deed, cancellation of the Note and the release of any and all of the Loan Documents.

This Rider is executed by Albany Bank and Trust Company N.A., not personally, but as Tructie as aforesaid in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon the vested in it as such Trustee (and said Albany Bank and Trust Company N.A., hereby warrants that it possesses full power and authority to execute this instrument), and it is expressly understood and agreed that nothing herein or in said Note contained shall be construed as creating any liability on said Albray Bank and Trust Company N.A., personally to pay the said Note or any interest that may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing hereunder, or to perform any covenant either express or implied herein conrained, all such liability, if any, being expressly waived by Trustee and by every person now or hereliter claiming any right or security hereunder, and that so far as said Albany Pink and Trust Company N.A., personally is concerned the legal holder or holders of said Note and the owner or owners of any indebtedness accruing hereunder shall look solely to the premises hereby conveyed for the payment hereof, by the enforcement of the lien hereby created, in the manner herein and in said Note provided or by action to enforce the "personal liability of the guarantor, if any or any co-maker of the Note.

IN WITNESS WHIREOF, Albany Bank and Trust Company N.A., not personally but as Trustee as aforesaid, has caused these presents to be signed by its Trust Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereuric affixed and attested by its Vice President, the day and year first above written.

ALBANY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY N.A., as Trustee as aforesaid and

not personally.

By: Trust Officer

MI Juna

Vice President

By signing below. Mortgagor accepts and agrees to the terms and provisions contained in this Rider.

TRUST DEED

ا مادون کارگرای مادون کارگرای کارگرای

NOTE IDENTIFIED

EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE 3978574

(Trust Deed Form T-3)
REV 6-81 (67222

THE ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY				
THIS INDENTURE. Made May 22, 19 91, between ALBANY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY N.A., an association organized under the laws of the United States of America, not personally but as Trustee under the provisions of a Deed or Deeds in trust duly recorded and delivered to said Bank in pursuance of a Trust Agreement dated May 8, 1991 and known as trust number 11-4812, herein referred to as "First Party," and Chicago Title and Trust Company an Illinois corporation herein referred to as TRUSTEE, witnesseth: THAT, WHEREAS First Party has concurrently herewith executed an instalment note bearing even date herewith in				
the Principal Sum of One Bundred Forty Thousand and 00/100				
made payable to BEARER and delivered, in and by which said Note the First Party promises to pay out of that portion of the trust estate subject to				
said Trust Agreement and hereinafter specifically described, the said principal sum and interest from date of disbursement on the balance of principal remaining from time to time unpaid at the rate of				
10.5% * per cer. pr annum in instalments as follows: One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty One and 85/100				
Dollars on the 1st day of August, 19 91 and One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty				
One and 85/100				
Dollars on the 1st day feach month thereafter until said note is fully paid except that the final payment of principal and interest, if not one er paid, shall be due on the 1st day of July, 2001. All such				
payments on account of the indel te lness evidenced by said note to be first applied to interest on the unpaid principal				
balance and the remainder to principal; provided that the principal of each instalment unless paid when due shall bear				
interest after maturity at the highest la ful rate per annum, and all of said principal and interest being made payable at				
such banking house or trust company in Chicago, Illinois, as the holders of the note may, from time to time, in writing appoint, and in absence of such appointment, then at the office of Albany Bank and Trust Company N.,				
3400 West Lawrence Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60625 in said City,				
This loan is payable in full at the end of ten years. At maturity or if The Holder of the Note demands payment you must repay the entire principal to the loan and unpaid interest then due. The Holder of the Note is under no obligation to refinance the loan recent time. You will therefore be required to make payment out of other assets you may own, or you will have to find a lender willing to lend you the money at prevailing market rates, which may be considerably higher than the interest rate on this loan, A late charge in the amount of 5% of this monthly payment due hereunder will be assessed for any payment				
made more than 15 days after the due date.				
NOW, THEREFORE, First Party to secure the payment of the unid principal sun of mensy and said interest in accordance with the terons, provisious and illustrations of this trust deed, and also in consideration of the sum of One Dollar in her wild, the receipt whereof is brevely acknowledged, does by three presents, grant, romise, release, alion and convey unto the Trustee, its successors and assigns, the f dowing described Real Estate situate, lying and being in the COUNTY OF				
Cook AND STATE OF ILLINOIS, to wit: EPA LIDER ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART THEREOF				
Lot 18 (except the South 20.0 feet thereof), Lot 19 (except the South 20.0 feet thereof), Lot 20 (except the South 20.0 feet thereof), Lot 21, Lot 22, Lot 23 and Lot 24 in Block 19, in Pierce's Addition to Holsteir, in the North 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 and the North 1/2 of the South 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 31, Township 40 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian in Cook				
County, 11linois.				
Commonly known as: 1802-08 N. Damen, Chicago, Illinois				
Permanent Index Numbers: 14-31-323-009, 14-31-323-010, 14-31-323-011, 14-31-323-012, 14-31-323-013, 14-31-323-014				
PREPAYMENT PENALTY: 18				
*The interest rate shall be adjusted to Albank Prime Rate + 128 on July 1, 1996 and				
shall be fixed thereafter until maturity. The payments of principal and interest shall				
also be adjusted to reflect any change in the interest rate, based upon the then remain-				
wild will the property hereinafter described, is referred to herein as the "premises," TOGETHER with all improvements, tenements, ensements, fixtures, and appartenances thereto belonging, and all reads, issues and promit thereof for so long and				
during all such times as First Party, its successors or assigns may be entitled thereto (which are piedged primarily and on a parity with said real estate and not secondarily), and all apparatus, equipment of articles now or hereafter therein or thereon used to supply heat, gaz, air conditioning, water, light, power, refrigerations and apply heat, gaz, air conditioning, water, light, power, refrigerations and the constant property property and without property persons and without property persons window whether the foregated property persons and without property persons window there does not provide the constant persons and without property persons and without property persons window there does not provide the property persons and without property persons and provide the property persons and property persons are property persons and property persons are property persons and property persons and property persons are property persons and property persons and property persons are property persons and property persons are property persons and property persons are property persons and persons are property persons and persons are property persons and persons are persons are persons and persons are persons and persons are persons and persons are persons and persons are persons are persons and persons are persons and persons are persons are persons are persons and persons are persons are persons are persons are persons and persons are persons				
twhether single units or centrally contentied), and ventilation, including (without restricting the foregoing), serend, window shading plant form and whitlows, floor coverings, inside beds, awaining, alloves and water heaters. All of the foregoing are declared to be a part of asid roul entite whether physically attached thereto or not, and it is agreed that all similar apparatus, equipment or articles hereafter placed in the premises by Pirst Party or its succession or saddless apparatus, equipment or articles hereafter placed in the premises by Pirst Party or its succession.				
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises unto the said Trustee, its successors and sasigns, forever, for the purposes, and upon the uses and trusts herein set forth.				
IT IS PURTHER UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT: 1. Until the indebtedness aforesaid shall be fully paid, and in case of the failure of First Party, its succession or assigns to: (1) promptly repair, restore or				
2. Until the indebtedness aforessid shall be fully paid, and in case of the failure of First Party, its successors or assigns to: (1) promptly repair, restore or rebuild any bendings or improvements now or beneatter on the premises which may become damaged or doubtvoyed; (2) keep said premises in good conditions and repair, without wait, fail free from mechanics or other liens or claims for len ont expressly subordinated to the lien hereof, (3) pay when due only indishetedness which may be				
without works and free from measurements of other terms of taking to the property and the free free free free free free free fr				
required by law or municipal ordinance; (7) pay before any ponalty attaches all general taxes, and pay special taxes, apecial assessments, water charges, sewer service : the request, and other charges against the peonics when due, and upon written request, to furnish to Trustes or to holders of the note duplicate receipts therefor; (8) pay in				
full under protest, in the manner provided by statute, any tak or assessment which right Party may desire to contest, 19) keep all outdings and improvements now or sacred on said premises insured against loss or damage by fire, lighting or windstorm under polities providing fits payment by the insurance companies of whose sufficient either to now the could of entheine or remaining the same or to raw in full the individual entheines are present the holders.				
required by law or municipal orinhances, with respect to the primities and the use thereof; (o) ferent front making minimal internations it said planness except as greaters against the permitted before may poundly attended at the primities when due, and upon written request, to furnish to Trustee or to holders of the note duplicity newlyts therefore; (i) pay in fall under protest, in the manner provided by statute, any tax or assessment which Fight Party may desire to content; (i) free pail buildings, and in province now or likewaster attended on said premises insured against loss or damage by fire, lightning or windstorm under polities, providing the province by the insurance companies of the sold substitution of the province of the content of the content of the content of the province				
D NAME Albany Bank and Trust Company N.A. FOR RECORDERS INDEX PURPOSES INSERT STREET ADDRESS OF ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY HERE				
1802-08 N. Damen				
Chicago, Illinois				
R COR				
35 a Wordester, Senior Vice President				
Albany but a purance Avenue, Phicago, ILL				

Prepared By: Gary A. Worcester, Senior Vice President
Albany Bank & Trust Co., N.A.
3400 W. Lawrence Avenue, Phicago, ILL 60628

UNOFFICIAL COPY

to expire, to deliver renewal policies not less than Ian days prior to the respective data of expiration; then Triastee or the holders of the note may, but need not, make any gayment or perform any est, here holders are form any form annument dermot capital and the properties of the content of the content

11. For prepayment privilege, see Note hereby secured.

12. In addition to payments to principal and interest here below provided, the Mortgagers shall pay each month to the holder or holders of said Note, 1°12th of the annual general real estate taxes ascessed or to be assessed against said provides.

13. The mortgagers are prohibited from selling, conveying, assign ag the beneficial interest in and to, entering into Articles of Agreement for the sale of, leasing, renting, or in any manner transferring title to the mortgage permises without the prior will be consent of the mortgage. Failure to obtain prior written consent shall constitute a default hereunder mittling the mortgages to declare the whole of the debt immediately due and lays ble. mutuagine mortgages to declare the whole of the debt immediately due and "sychle.

14. The hadders of the Note secured by this Trust Deed, at their sole of the respectively. The hadders of the Note secured hye had a respectively and all remeable or extensions of the whole of the indebtedness herely secured however evidence, with interest at such lawful rate as may be agreed upon and any such renewals or extensions of any change in the temsor rate of interest shall not impair in any manner the validity of opriority of this Trust Peed nor release the Mortgagers from personal liability for the indebtedness herely see red. In the event of any extensions, modifications or renewals, extension agreements shall not be received in the filed.

necessary and need not be filed.

32. Mortgagors agree that until said Note and any extension or renewal thereo and a so any and all other indebtedness of Mortgagors to the horders of the Note, heretafore or hereafter incurred, and without regard to the nature thereof, shall have been paid in f. if. Mortgagors will not, without the prior written consent of the horders of the Note it create or permit any lien or other encumbrance (other than presently existing some and lens section, as a payment of loans and advances under to them by the holders of the Note to exist on and real exists, or (ii) transfer, sell, convey or in any manner dispose of said real exists.

16. The real estate described herein shall so our the obligations and shall also secure as their liabilities, direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, due or to become due, now existing or hereafter arising, of Mortgagor to Mortgagor or in successors and assigns, provides however, that in no event shall this Troat Lived secure indebtedness of the Mortgagor to Mortgagor is an amount exceeding \$\frac{2}{2},000,000.00\$

17. The Mortgagors bereby waivs any and all rights of redamption from sale under any order or decrive of the colourse pursuant to rights heroin granted on hebalf of the Mortgagors, the Trust Exists, and all persons beneficially interested therein and each and every person acquiring any into st 1, or title to, the premiers described herein subsequent to the date of this mortgage, and on behalf of all other persons to the extent permitted by the provisions of Chapter 110, Scott in 3-1601; [b]. White I Revised Statuse.

The undersigned will not transfer, assign or in any way hypothelate of attempt to transfer, assign or hypothecate his (its) right, title or interest in and to the premises discribed herein without first obtaining the written consent of the holder of the Note secured by this Trust Deal.

THIS TRUST DEED is executed by Albany Bank and Trust Company N.A., not personally but a "rustee as aforesaid in the szercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee tand said. Albany Banks and Trust. Company N.A., hereby warrants that it possesses full power and authority to execute this instrument, and it is expressly understood and agreed that no hing berein or in said note contained shall be construed as creating any liability on said First Party or on said Albany Bank and Trust Company N.A., escondly to pay the said note or any interest that may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing hisreunder, or to perform any covenant either express or implied herein contained, all such liability if any, being expressly waived by Trustee and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right or security by under, and that so far as the First Party and its successors and said Albany Bank and Trust. Company N.A., personally are concerned the legal bidge or holders of said note and the owner or owner of any indebtedness accruing hereunder shall look sofely to the premises hareby conveyed for the premiser loop. We enforcement of the lien hereby greated, in the manner herein and in said note provided or by action to enforce the personal liability of the .v. untor, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Albany Bank and Trust Company N.A., and personally but as Trustee as aforesaid, no crowd these presents to be sed by its wice President Trust Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and attended by its median characteristic of the company of the shower first above item.

ALBANY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY N.A. As Trustee as aforesaid and not personally, VICE PRESIDENT TRUST OFFICER

STATE OF ILLINOIS } SS. COUNTY OF COOK

Attest.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State sforesaid. DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above named like-product/Trust Officer and Assument Cardior of ALBANY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY N.A., who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and on the free and voluntary act of said Bank, are Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, and they will resident as call there exists out of said Bank in the first and the said th

Given under my hand and Notarial Soal this / Helday of 966216 . 199	2
Given under my hand and Notarial Soul this Holday of June 192	,
Notary Public	**

FOR THE PROTECTION OF BOTH THE BORROWER AND LENDER. THE NOTE SECURED BY THIS TRUST DEED SHOULD BE IDENTI-FIED BY THE TRUSTEE NAMED HEREIN BEFORE THE TRUST DEED IS FILED FOR RECORD.

The Instalment Note mentioned in the withins Burt Dond her linen sidentified

ication No. EDITH LOHRMANN
Notary Public Cook County, Illinois.
My Commission Expires Merch 14, 1993 with under Identification No. Identification No. AGO TITLE AND ARTINE COMPANY. Thuse сні

HU